Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction
Current limitation reactor
Series/Type:  BD-050/BD-100/BD-200
Ordering code:  B44066T….E400/E480
Date:  December 2010
Version:  1
 EPCOS AG 2010. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
Content of header bars 1 and 2 of data sheet will be automatically entered in headers and footers! Please fill in the
table and then change the color to "white". This ensures that the table disappears (invisible) for the customer PDF.
Don't change formatting when entering or pasting text in the table and don't add any cell or line in and to it!
Identification/Classification 1
(header 1 + top left bar):
Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction
Identification/Classification 2
(header 2 + bottom left header bar):
Current limitation reactor
Ordering code: (top right header bar) B44066T….E400/E480
Series/Type: (top right header bar) BD-050/BD-100/BD-200
Preliminary data (optional):
(if necessary)
Department: FILM PFC PM
Date: December 2010
Version: 1
 Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction B44066T….E400/E480
 Current limitation reactor BD-050/BD-100/BD-200
FILM PFC PM December 2010
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 2 of 5
Important notes at the end of this document.
Characteristics
 Single phase current limitation reactor for thyristor modules
TSM-series in conventional dynamic PFC-systems without reactor
 Used for limitation of the pace of current increase dI/dT in the
thyristors to the maximum permissible value
 Protection of thyristor modules series TSM-LC10, TSM-LC25,
TSM-LC50 and TSM-LC100 (two units per step required).
*production only after ordering
** only suitable for TSM-LC100
Characteristics
400/440 V-type BD-050* BD-100 BD-200**
Nominal voltage  400/440 V 400/440 V 400/440 V
Nominal current 50 A 85 A 170 A
Linearity 70 A 120 A 240 A
Inductivity 0.1 mH 0.1 mH 0.1 mH
Frequency 50/60 Hz 50/60 Hz 50/60 Hz
Losses at Ieff nominal current 21 W 26 W 55 W
Connection Cu bus bar Cu bus bar Cu bus bar
Mode of operation Continuous  Continuous  Continuous
Maximum ambient operating temperature 80 °C 80 °C 80 °C
Ordering code B44066T0050E400 B44066T0100E400 B44066T0200E400
480 V-type BD-050/480* BD-100/480* BD-200/480**
Nominal voltage  480 V 480 V 480 V
Nominal current 50 A 85 A 170 A
Linearity 70 A 120 A 240 A
Inductivity 0.1 mH 0.1 mH 0.1 mH
Frequency 50/60 Hz 50/60 Hz 50/60 Hz
Losses at Ieff nominal current 23 W 28 W 55 W
Mode of operation Continuous  Continuous  Continuous
Maximum ambient operating temperature 80 °C 80 °C 80 °C
Ordering code B44066T0050E480 B44066T0100E480 B44066T0200E480
 Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction B44066T….E400/E480
 Current limitation reactor BD-050/BD-100/BD-200
FILM PFC PM December 2010
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 3 of 5